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Headquarters, Training and Doctrine Command

United States Army, School of the Americas

(USARSA)

Resource Management Division

Director of Support

Fort Benning, Georgia

Manpower Assessment Report

1.  WORKLOAD AND MANPOWER RELATIONSHIP.  Workload data was gathered through data collection and interview based operational audits.  Operational Audit task sheets were based directly on workload categories and tasks identified.  


a.  Budget Control Positions.  Currently Fort Benning expends 4128 hours providing budget support to USARSA.  Coordination with TRADOC DCSRM indicates that Fort Benning will continue to be the Funding Authorization Document (FAD) holder for USARSA funds after it transitions to DoD institution status.  Since there is not a clear break between workload of budget analysts in support of USARSA vs. Fort Benning, this appears to be the most effective and efficient way to provide budget service to USARSA.


b. Admin. Spt. Asst.  The position is not workload supported. Position is not recommended.

c.  Management Analyst.  The assigned Management Analyst performed 1294.83 man-hours of validated workload support.  Internal USARSA tasking sources include the School Commandant, Chief of Staff, Director of Support and staff work centers (identified as internal activities).  External tasking sources include CG, USAIC; DRM, Fort Benning; HQ TRADOC, the Security Assistance Training Field Activity (SATFA), and congressional inquires.  Man-hours are considered fixed to support one  positional RM Assistant position.  

2.  FIXED AND VARIABLE MANPOWER EQUATION.  A linear equation was not developed for this work center.  An equation is not required for directed positions.  Man-hours are fixed at 1740 each for the Resource Management Officer and RM Assistant positions.

Total man-hours 6960/1740 (Army Availability Factor) = 4 requirements.

3.  MANPOWER RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY.

	Para
	Ln
	Position Title
	GR
	MOS/Series
	BR
	ID
	AMSCO
	SWC
	MDEP
	OFF
	WO
	ENL
	CIV
	TL

	510A
	TBD
	Resource Mgnt Officer
	13
	0340
	GS
	C
	321731
	FGE
	VFMS
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	510A
	01
	Mgt Analyst
	12
	0343
	GS
	C
	321731
	FGE
	VFMS
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	510A
	TBD
	TRADOC CofS Directed (Budget  Analyst)
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	TOTAL
	
	
	
	
	4


NOTE: Workload for the above Resource Management Officer is to be transferred from DoS as result of MRAD proposed organization.

Return to:  Dir of Spt
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